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Court of Auditors: appointment of the Romanian member
  2006/0812(CNS) - 07/11/2006 - Legislative proposal

PURPOSE: to nominate a Romanian Member to the Court of Auditors.

CONTENT: the aim of this proposal is to propose the nomination of Mr Ovidiu ISPIR (RO) as a Member of the European Court of Auditors.

Court of Auditors: appointment of the Romanian member
  2006/0812(CNS) - 01/01/2007 - Final act

PURPOSE: to appoint Romanian and Bulgarian members of the Court of Auditors.

PROPOSED ACT: Council Decision 2007/2/EC, Euratom appointing members of the Court of Auditors.

CONTENT: the Council appoints two new members of the Court of Auditors for a period of six years from 1 January 2007.

- Ms Nadezhda  (Bulgarian member)SANDOLOVA

- Mr Ovidiu (Romanian member).ISPIR 

DATE OF EFFECT : 01/01/2007.
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Court of Auditors: appointment of the Romanian member
  2006/0812(CNS) - 12/12/2006 - Text adopted by Parliament, 1st reading/single reading

The European Parliament adopted a resolution drafted by Szabolcs  (PES, HU) by 356 votes for, 229 against and 51 abstentions andFAZAKAS
delivered a favourable opinion on the nomination of Ovidiu as a Member of the Court of Auditors.ISPIR 
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